Cultural Competence Training Agenda
Module I: Self-Discovery
Module I1: Needs Assessment

8:00 am Continental Breakfast
9:00 am Overview of Training Manual-purpose, goals, and objectives
9:35am Pre-test
9:45 am Get Acquainted Exercise
10:15am  Problems of Definitions
10:50 am  Break
11:00 am  Module I: Self-Discovery
12:30 pm  Lunch
1:00 pm Module I1I: Needs Assessment
2:00 pm Small Group Sessions
Group 1: Social Indicators and Sources
Group 2: Target Populations Data Collection Approaches
Group 3: Combating Cultural and Linguistic Barriers
3:00 pm Break
3:10 pm Report out in plenary session

4:00 pm Debrief—Post-test

4:30 pm Assignments and Closing Rituals



Cultural Competence Training Agenda
Module I11: Capacity-Building
Module IV: Strategic Planning

8:00 am Continental Breakfast

8:30 am Recap Modules I and Il

9:00 am Purpose, goals, and objectives

9:30 am Pre-test

9:45 am Module 111

11:00 am  Break

11:15am  Module IV

12:30 pm  Lunch

1:15 pm Small Group Sessions
Group 1: Community Capacity-Building
Group 2: Organizational Capacity-Building
Group 3: Multiple Sectors Strategic Plan
Group 4: Strategic Plan Prevention Logic Model

2:30 pm Break

2:40 pm Report out in plenary session

4:00 pm Debrief
Post-test

4:30 pm Assignments and Closing Ritual



Cultural Competence Training Agenda

Module V: Implementation

Module VI: Monitoring, Evaluation, and Dissemination

8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
10:50 am
11:00 am
12:30 pm

1:00 pm

2:00 pm
2:15 pm
3:30 pm
3:40 pm

4:30 pm

5:00 pm

Module VII: Sustainability

Continental Breakfast

Recap Modules I11 and IV

Purpose, goals, and objectives

Pre-test

Module V

Break

Module VI

Lunch

Small Group Sessions

Group 1: Science-based/data-driven program implementation
Group 2: Culturally competent evaluation strategy (quantitative
and qualitative data)

Group 3: Culturally appropriate dissemination strategies
Break

Report out in plenary session

Break

Module VII

Debrief
Post-test

Follow-up tips and Closing Ritual





