# Cultural Competence Training Agenda Module I: Self-Discovery

# **Module II: Needs Assessment**

8:00 am	Continental Breakfast
9:00 am	Overview of Training Manual-purpose, goals, and objectives
9:35 am	Pre-test
9:45 am	Get Acquainted Exercise
10:15 am	Problems of Definitions
10:50 am	Break
11:00 am	Module I: Self-Discovery
12:30 pm	Lunch
1:00 pm	Module II: Needs Assessment
2:00 pm	Small Group Sessions Group 1: Social Indicators and Sources Group 2: Target Populations Data Collection Approaches Group 3: Combating Cultural and Linguistic Barriers
3:00 pm	Break
3:10 pm	Report out in plenary session
4:00 pm	Debrief—Post-test
4:30 pm	Assignments and Closing Rituals

## **Cultural Competence Training Agenda**

Module III: Capacity-Building Module IV: Strategic Planning

8:00 am Continental Breakfast

8:30 am Recap Modules I and II

9:00 am Purpose, goals, and objectives

9:30 am Pre-test

9:45 am Module III

11:00 am Break

11:15 am Module IV

12:30 pm Lunch

1:15 pm Small Group Sessions

Group 1: Community Capacity-Building Group 2: Organizational Capacity-Building Group 3: Multiple Sectors Strategic Plan

Group 4: Strategic Plan Prevention Logic Model

2:30 pm Break

2:40 pm Report out in plenary session

4:00 pm Debrief

Post-test

4:30 pm Assignments and Closing Ritual

# **Cultural Competence Training Agenda**

### **Module V: Implementation**

### Module VI: Monitoring, Evaluation, and Dissemination Module VII: Sustainability

8:00 am	Continental Breakfast
8:30 am	Recap Modules III and IV
9:00 am	Purpose, goals, and objectives
9:30 am	Pre-test
9:45 am	Module V
10:50 am	Break
11:00 am	Module VI
12:30 pm	Lunch
1:00 pm	Small Group Sessions Group 1: Science-based/data-driven program implementation Group 2: Culturally competent evaluation strategy (quantitative and qualitative data) Group 3: Culturally appropriate dissemination strategies
2:00 pm	Break
2:15 pm	Report out in plenary session
3:30 pm	Break
3:40 pm	Module VII
4:30 pm	Debrief Post-test
5:00 pm	Follow-up tips and Closing Ritual